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helicopter visibility reduction below 1 SM NA. 

when using Cherry Point MCAS (Cunningham Fld) altimeter setting.  Rwy 8, 14, 32

all MDA 40 feet. Rwy 3 helicopter visibility reduction below     SM NA. VDP NA 

received, use Cherry Point MCAS (Cunningham Fld) altimeter setting and increase

required to penetrate R-5306A and R-5306C.  When local altimeter setting not

Circling Rwy 8, 14, 32 NA at night. DME/DME RNP-0.3 NA. ATC clearance

CLNC DEL

275

185

24081

132.575  299.6

033° 

S
E

-2,  22 JA
N

 2026  to  19 FE
B

 2026 S
E

-2
,  

22
 J

A
N

 2
02

6 
 to

  1
9 

FE
B

 2
02

6


